
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 01/24/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,468,435
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,591,857

1 01/03/24 Wed $20,452,528 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,100,000 1.981 3.4% 3.4% 3rd Payment 2,721,450
2 01/06/24 Sat $25,261,928 $37,709,611 $35,000,000 $17,300,000 2.018 4.2% 7.5% 4th Payment 2,857,522
3 01/08/24 Mon $15,731,002 $48,505,050 $46,000,000 $22,800,000 2.018 2.7% 10.0% 5th Payment 3,000,399

-14.18% -17.00% 4 01/10/24 Wed $17,553,334 $60,551,070 $60,000,000 $29,700,000 2.018 3.0% 12.6% 6th Payment 3,150,419
2.27% -3.00% 5 01/13/24 Sat $25,835,714 $78,397,268 $77,000,000 $38,100,000 2.021 4.3% 16.4% 7th Payment 3,307,939

-3.07% 0.21% 6 01/15/24 Mon $15,247,722 $88,876,611 $88,000,000 $43,500,000 2.021 2.6% 18.6% 8th Payment 3,473,336
4.80% 5.00% 7 01/17/24 Wed $18,396,486 $101,520,014 $102,000,000 $50,500,000 2.021 3.1% 21.1% 9th Payment 3,647,003
4.60% 5.00% 8 01/20/24 Sat $27,024,790 $123,175,986 $120,000,000 $57,700,000 2.080 4.5% 24.7% 10th Payment 3,829,353

13.05% 9.00% 9 01/22/24 Mon $17,237,778 $133,934,714 $133,000,000 $63,900,000 2.080 2.9% 26.9% 11th Payment 4,020,821

9.73% 9.73% 10 01/24/24 Wed $20,186,464 $146,533,825 $145,000,000 $69,700,000 2.080 3.4% 29.3% 12th Payment 4,221,862
5.00% 5.00% 11 01/27/24 Sat $28,376,030 $164,244,344 $164,000,000 $78,800,000 2.080 4.7% 32.7% 13th Payment 4,432,955
4.00% 4.00% 12 01/29/24 Mon $17,927,289 $175,433,421 $173,000,000 $83,200,000 2.080 3.0% 34.7% 14th Payment 4,654,603

13.00% 13.00% 13 01/31/24 Wed $22,810,704 $189,670,416 $133,000,000 $63,942,308 2.080 3.8% 37.2% 15th Payment 4,887,333
6.00% 6.00% 14 02/03/24 Sat $30,078,591 $208,443,566 $147,000,000 $70,700,000 2.080 5.0% 40.4% 16th Payment 5,131,700
6.36% 6.36% 15 02/05/24 Mon $19,067,465 $220,344,268 $156,000,000 $75,000,000 2.080 3.2% 42.3% 17th Payment 5,388,285
5.26% 5.26% 16 02/07/24 Wed $24,010,547 $235,330,129 $167,000,000 $80,300,000 2.080 4.0% 44.6% 18th Payment 5,657,699
3.53% 3.53% 17 02/10/24 Sat $31,140,366 $254,765,971 $181,000,000 $87,000,000 2.080 5.2% 47.5% 19th Payment 5,940,584
4.86% 4.86% 18 02/12/24 Mon $19,994,143 $267,245,048 $195,000,000 $93,800,000 2.080 3.4% 49.2% 20th Payment 6,237,613
6.00% 6.00% 19 02/14/24 Wed $25,451,180 $283,130,061 $206,000,000 $99,000,000 2.080 4.3% 51.4% 21st Payment 6,549,494

15.00% 15.00% 20 02/17/24 Sat $35,811,420 $305,481,279 $222,000,000 $106,700,000 2.080 5.9% 54.3% 22nd Payment 6,876,969
14.47% 14.47% 21 02/19/24 Mon $22,887,296 $320,282,286 $231,000,000 $111,100,000 2.080 3.8% 56.1% 23rd Payment 7,220,817
8.45% 8.45% 22 02/21/24 Wed $27,601,805 $339,645,039 $246,000,000 $118,300,000 2.080 4.6% 58.1% 24th Payment 7,581,858
3.27% 3.27% 23 02/24/24 Sat $36,982,454 $365,385,745 $268,000,000 $128,800,000 2.080 6.1% 60.7% 25th Payment 7,960,951
1.00% 1.00% 24 02/26/24 Mon $23,116,169 $381,155,694 $288,000,000 $138,500,000 2.080 3.9% 62.2% 26th Payment 8,358,998

12.00% 12.00% 25 02/28/24 Wed $30,914,022 $402,297,018 $302,000,000 $145,200,000 2.080 5.2% 64.1% 27th Payment 8,776,948
10.99% 10.99% 26 03/02/24 Sat $41,046,825 $430,871,968 $325,000,000 $156,300,000 2.080 6.8% 66.6% 28th Payment 9,215,796
11.35% 11.35% 27 03/04/24 Mon $25,739,854 $448,760,007 $348,000,000 $167,300,000 2.080 4.3% 68.0% 29th Payment 9,676,585
15.20% 15.20% 28 03/06/24 Wed $35,612,953 $473,536,235 $370,000,000 $177,900,000 2.080 5.9% 69.9% 30th Payment 10,160,415
17.00% 17.00% 29 03/09/24 Sat $48,024,786 $506,947,485 $400,000,000 $192,300,000 2.080 7.9% 72.3%
30.00% 30.00% 30 03/11/24 Mon $33,461,810 $530,167,910 $421,000,000 $202,400,000 2.080 5.6% 73.8% Total 164,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 03/13/24 Wed $53,419,429 $567,266,279 $454,000,000 $218,300,000 2.080 8.7% 76.1%
45.00% 45.00% 32 03/16/24 Sat $69,635,939 $615,712,592 $515,000,000 $247,600,000 2.080 11.2% 78.8%
8.88% 8.88% 33 03/18/24 Mon $36,433,219 $641,059,491 $363,000,000 $174,519,231 2.080 6.0% 80.1%

12.65% 12.65% 34 03/20/24 Wed $60,176,987 $682,925,130 $378,000,000 $181,700,000 2.080 9.8% 82.0%
10.12% 10.12% 35 03/23/24 Sat $76,683,097 $736,274,209 $400,000,000 $192,300,000 2.080 12.3% 84.2%
20.00% 20.00% 36 03/25/24 Mon $43,719,863 $766,690,488 $416,000,000 $200,000,000 2.080 7.2% 85.4%
45.00% 45.00% 37 03/27/24 Wed $87,256,632 $827,395,665 $441,000,000 $212,000,000 2.080 13.9% 87.4%
33.29% 33.29% 38 03/30/24 Sat $102,210,899 $898,504,653 $500,000,000 $240,400,000 2.080 16.0% 89.4%
20.00% 20.00% 39 04/01/24 Mon $52,463,836 $935,004,187 $540,000,000 $259,600,000 2.080 8.6% 90.3%
99.70% 99.70% 40 04/03/24 Wed $174,251,493 $1,056,232,426 $630,000,000 $302,900,000 2.080 25.8% 92.8%
70.00% 70.00% 41 04/06/24 Sat $173,758,529 $1,177,117,705 $730,000,000 $351,000,000 2.080 25.7% 94.7%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,600,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/24/2024
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